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ORIENTATION ACTIVITIES
August 10

August 14

august 15

EHS 9th grade and new students only
9:00-10:30 Last Names A-Ha 
10:30-Noon Last Names He-N 
1:30-3:30 Last Names O-Z

BJHS 7th Grade Orientation/CHROMEBOOK PICK-UP
10:30AM Last Name A-L
1:00PM Last Name M-Z

BJHS 8th Grade Orientation/CHROMEBOOK PICK-UP, 1:00 - 4:00pm
Elementary Orientations, 12-6PM

WMS Orientation, 12-6PM

CALENDAR OF EVENTS

all el dorado public schools will dismiss at 1:30pm each Wednesday.
any lost time/days will be made up at the end of the school year.

 board approved  2/13/2023

7-10 

14-15

16

Staff Development (No Students)

Staff Development  (No Students)

First Day of School for Students

SEPTEMBER
4

Week of 11

Labor Day - No School

1st Quarter Progress Reports

OCTOBER
3 & 5

6

9

17

25

Parent/Teacher Conferences,  3:30 - 6:30pm

Staff Development (no school for students)

Fall Break- No School

1st Quarter ends (42 days)

1st Quarter Report Cards

AUGUST
WEEK OF 13 

20-24

2ND QUARTER PROGRESS REPORTS

THANKSGIVING BREAK - NO SCHOOL

DECEMBER
19

20 - 31

2ND QUARTER ENDS (40 DAYS)

CHRISTMAS BREAK - NO STUDENTS

JANUARY
1-2

3

10

15

CHRISTMAS BREAK - NO STUDENTS 

Staff Development (no school for students)

2ND QUARTER REPORT CARDS

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY - NO SCHOOL

NOVEMBER

WEEK OF 5

13 & 15 

16

19

3rd quarter progress reports

PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES, 3:30-6:30PM

winter break - No school

Staff Development (No Students)

MARCH
15

18-22

28

29

3rd quarter ends (49 days)

spring BREAK - NO STUDENTS

cats conferences

good FRIDAY - no school

APRIL
3

4

15

week of 22

3rd quarter report cards

knights conferences

kittens conferences

4th quarter progress reports

FEBRUARY

MAY
20

27

30

31

GRADUATION

MEMORIAL DAY

LAST DAY FOR STUDENTS / 

4TH QUARTER ENDS (47 DAYS)

STAFF DEVELOPMENT (NO STUDENTS)

JUNE
7 4TH QUARTER REPORT CARDS MAILED HOME

EL DORADO SCHOOL DISTRICT
DISTRICT CALENDAR 2023-2024


